paid by them under protest should not be appropriated and adjusted

towards the Duty liability as mentioned above;

(iii) the goods i.e. "Access Points with MIMO of various models" imported

under Bills of Entry, as mentioned in Annexure-A to D to the Show

Cause Notice, having declared assessable value of Rs.23,96,56,752/ - (Rs.

Twenty Three Crore, Ninety Six Lakh, Fifty Six Thousand, Seven

Hundred and Fifty Two only) should not be held liable for confiscation

under the provisions of Section 111(m) of the Customs Acr., 7962;

(iv) penalty should not be imposed upon them under Section 112(a) of the

Customs Act, 1962 for the goods mentioned at (iii) above;

[...]

appropriated and adjusted towards the Duty liability as mentioned

above?

(iiil Whether the imported goods i.e. "Access Points with MIMO of various

models" imported under Bills of Entry, as mentioned in Annexure-A to

D of the Show Cause Notice, having declared assessable value of

Rs.23,96,56,752l- (Rupees Twenty Three Crore, Ninety Six Lakh, Fifty

Six Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Two only) is 1iab1e for

confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(m) of the Customs Act,

t962?

(iv) Whether penalty should be imposed upon the Importer under Section

112(a), Section 114A and Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962?

(v) Whether penalty should be imposed upon Shri Mukesh M.